-2001 10:59

0100001375

P.01/03 https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cfilcovr.ep

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000084824 1)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

-

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CDW MANAGEMENT, INC.

	2000.566.66999999999999999999999999999999
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	
8 h	\$78.75

.....



JUL-26-2001 10:59

H 01000084824

⑶

STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF



____CDW MANAGEMENT, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

___CDW MANAGEMENT, INC

<u>SECOND:</u> The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is:

One Thousand Shares (1,000) at \$1.00 par value.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The street address of the initial registered and principal office of the Corporation shall be:

and the name of its initial Registered Agent at such address is:

____CHIEMI WILLIAMS

H 01000084824

JUL-26-2001 10:59 M 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 4 8 2,4(

P.03/03

SIXTH:

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation are 1, and the name and address of the person who are to serve as Director until the first annual meeting of Shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

CHIEMI WILLIAMS	
568 NW 87 th TERRACE	-
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33071	•

The name and address of each incorporator is:

CHIEMI WILLIAMS	
568 NW 87th TERRACE	-
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33071	

Dated: ____JULY 26, 2001

State of Florida: County of Broward:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this_ by PETER JACOBSEN. 26 day of ________ <u>JULY , 2001</u> Peter Jacobsan 2. Forer Automoto Az Commission & CC 202002 Az Esclar Var. 16, 2003 Fored Thre Azimatic Diastry Co., Inc. Personally Known X OR Produced Identification Notary Public Type of Identification Produced_

<u>CHIEMI WILLIAMS</u>, having been designated to act as Registered Agent hereby agrees to act in this capacity.

HOI00084824

Propagad by: Proce Jacobast Somissane Accounting & Tex Services, Ioc. 713 East Alkanic Blvd., Parapago Basch, Fi. 33060 956-941-7328

hienie D Williams LLAHASSEE L L ģ 20 1.200-000 PM 1 201

"himi (1) (1) illiamo)

JUL-26-2001 10:59

0100007375

P.01/03 https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cfilcovr.ep

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000084824 1)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CDW MANAGEMENT, INC.

Protection Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



JUL-26-2001 10:59

H 01000084824

ⓓ

STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF



CDW MANAGEMENT, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

<u>___CDW MANAGEMENT, INC</u>

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is:

One Thousand Shares (1,000) at \$1.00 par value.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The street address of the initial registered and principal office of the Corporation shall be:

and the name of its initial Registered Agent at such address is:

CHIEMI WILLIAMS

H 01000084824

JUL-26-2021 12:59 1001000084824(

<u>SIXTH:</u>

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation are 1, and the name and address of the person who are to serve as Director until the first annual meeting of Shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

CHIEMI WILLIAMS 568 NW 87th TERRACE CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33071

The name and address of each incorporator is:

CHIEMI WILLIAMS
568 NW 87ª TERRACE
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33071

Dated; JULY 26, 2001

State of Florida: County of Broward:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26 _day of ________ <u>JULY , 2001</u> by PETER JACOBSEN Peter Jacobsan A Commission & GC 806092 TENNION & GC 806092 JF Explose Far. 16, 2003 Forming Diading Co., Inc. Personally Known X OR Produced Identification Notary Public Type of Identification Produced_

<u>CHIEMI WILLIAMS</u>, having been designated to act as Registered Agent hereby agrees to act in this capacity.

HOINTO B 4824

Propined by: Peter Jacobien Southeast Accounting & Tax Services, Ioc. 713 East Alande Blvd., Perspace Banch, Fi. 33060 956-941-7328

hiemi L as o PH I: 22

himi (1). [1) illiams

P.03/03